
Stanthorpe, Queensland
August 2025 Daily Weather Observations
Rain and temperature observations from Stanthorpe, but wind and pressure from Applethorpe.
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Temperature, humidity and rainfall observations are from Stanthorpe Leslie Parade {station 041095}. Wind and pressure observations are from Applethorpe {station 041175}

Applethorpe is about 5 km to the north of Stanthorpe. The wind will sometimes be quite different at the two places, although pressure will normally be much the same. A
similar set of observations from Applethorpe alone are also available on this site.
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DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1016.111E6613.01020.59E7710.214:4326E014.96.0Fr1
1009.813W756.11013.911W877.714:3344W5.410.56.1Sa2
1013.113SW7612.91011.37SW915.113:0130WSW2.613.10.8Su3
1017.92NNE4919.01020.27SSE6913.411:2826ESE020.22.5Mo4
1018.113SW4318.11020.32SSW928.013:2333SW0.219.23.0Tu5
1019.49SW4517.41021.74SSE7011.513:4824SW019.00.4We6
1023.69E5216.01024.79E6512.410:4726ENE017.03.4Th7
1025.617ESE7411.31028.213ESE849.910:4443ESE1.212.17.3Fr8
1023.513ESE7811.91026.317ESE8310.910:2839E013.48.5Sa9
1022.29ESE5715.41024.413ESE7211.403:5633ESE015.98.1Su10
1022.74ENE5915.01025.29ESE7111.509:4728ENE0.615.62.0Mo11
1022.46SW5017.21025.64E7711.011:5117WSW018.11.7Tu12
1022.713WSW5316.01026.02NNW8610.511:5722SW017.24.4We13
1020.32N8212.01023.36E7712.012:3922ENE015.52.1Th14
1017.62SSW5515.91021.09ESE8011.009:5122ENE7.617.00.4Fr15
1014.717W5316.41017.913W838.813:3535W016.8-0.2Sa16
1017.011WSW4913.51018.59SW549.010:3530W014.00.2Su17
1021.26ENE4613.81022.8Calm 677.519:4524E015.5-3.6Mo18
1025.89ESE6511.61028.113E7210.009:0230ESE012.15.4Tu19
1023.513ENE8710.81026.711ENE919.811:3239ENE0.813.58.2We20
1022.013NNE7515.51025.713NE9412.001:0230ENE2.216.28.9Th21
1020.013WNW5417.01023.44NW969.414:5728WNW5.618.05.9Fr22
1017.715SW4718.11020.46SW768.311:4630SW018.7-0.6Sa23
1018.013SW4018.21021.74E8211.414:2928WSW019.32.0Su24
1016.77ESE4318.61018.96SE6811.615:1720ENE020.2-0.8Mo25
1016.77E6616.51020.511ESE7714.811:0526E017.96.4Tu26
1009.415W5121.51014.313NW7415.808:3731NW023.03.8We27
1011.817W3916.01013.617SW4014.513:5141WSW017.27.0Th28
1013.019W3416.31016.315WSW4912.709:2239WSW016.9-0.6Fr29
1017.622WSW4310.91014.724WSW608.614:3756W012.50.0Sa30
1023.14E3916.81026.011E5910.511:3026NNE017.8-2.8Su31

Statistics for August 2025
1018.8105615.11021.497410.716.43.1Mean
1009.42#346.11011.3Calm 405.110.5-3.6Lowest
1025.822WSW8721.51028.224WSW9615.856W7.623.08.9Highest

26.2Total
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